
2026 Central Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 3-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (29), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Thomas (2), Totals (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-10), Thomas (4-4), Baker (2-2),
Gilbert (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Cable, McKayla .688 4-4 16 7 11 1 0 1 8 15 .938 1 0 1 0 .706 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
14 Holdren, Jadyn .643 4-4 14 8 9 1 0 3 5 19 1.357 2 0 0 0 .688 0 0 0-1 3 7 1 .909
13 Baker, Brooke .600 3-1 5 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .600 0 0 0 0 .600 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
19 Brusseau, Kayla .417 4-4 12 7 5 0 1 2 7 13 1.083 3 0 0 0 .533 0 0 1-1 4 12 0 1.000
21 Eder, Joelie .400 4-4 10 3 4 0 0 1 3 7 .700 1 0 2 0 .417 1 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
2 Vargas, Izzy .364 4-4 11 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .364 1 2 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
15 Reitz-Eaton, Jessica .333 3-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 2-2 2 1 0 1.000
27 Flores, Mia .333 3-3 6 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .500 3 1 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Brown, Melise .167 3-2 6 3 1 0 0 1 1 4 .667 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 7 3 0 1.000
12 Sehlin, Hallie .125 4-4 8 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 5 0 1 0 .462 0 1 0-0 30 1 1 .969
4 Thomas, Kasi .167 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 1-1 8 0 1 .889
22 Turpen, Lizzy .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
11 Cook, Ashlyn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Rodriguez, Adriana .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Markuson, Jenna .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .398 4-4 108 44 43 3 1 8 34 72 .667 19 3 12 0 .496 1 3 7-8 69 34 3 .972
Opponents .298 4-4 94 20 28 4 1 2 17 40 .426 17 0 17 0 .402 1 1 4-5 61 28 10 .899

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Baker, Brooke 1.75 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 1 1 5 4 0 0 0 .133 1 0 0 0 0
24 Theophilus, Zoey 1.91 2-0 2 2 1 1-0 0 11.0 9 4 3 5 5 2 0 1 .231 0 0 0 0 1
8 Flohr, Alex 2.62 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 1 0
16 Gilbert, Ellie 12.92 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 1 4.1 10 8 8 4 3 1 0 1 .435 0 0 0 0 0
20 Anderson, Reese 35.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 6 5 2 2 0 1 0 .556 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.48 3-1 10 4 1 1 1 23.0 28 20 18 17 17 4 1 2 .298 2 0 0 1 1
Opponents 10.67 1-3 8 4 0 0 0 20.1 43 44 31 19 12 3 1 8 .398 2 3 0 1 3



2026 Central Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Brusseau, Kayla 16 4 12 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brown, Melise 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Theophilus, Zoey 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Cable, McKayla 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Turpen, Lizzy 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Eder, Joelie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Reitz-Eaton, Jessica 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Vargas, Izzy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sehlin, Hallie 32 30 1 1 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Holdren, Jadyn 11 3 7 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Thomas, Kasi 9 8 0 1 .889 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
1 Markuson, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cook, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Baker, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Gilbert, Ellie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Anderson, Reese 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Flores, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rodriguez, Adriana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Flohr, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 106 69 34 3 .972 4 8 2 .800 2 0
Opponents 99 61 28 10 .899 0 14 2 .875 1 0


